



Department of Health

KATHY HOCHUL
Governor

JAMES V. McDONALD, M.D., M.P.H.
Acting Commissioner

MEGAN E. BALDWIN
Acting Executive Deputy Commissioner

March 28, 2023

NOTICE OF VIOLATION

New York State Sanitary Code, 10 NYCRR Part 5



WALTON MAYOR AND VILLAGE BOARD
Village of Walton
21 North Street
WALTON, NY 13856

Re: 03 - MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR
Violation ID: 2023 9283
Determination Date: March 15, 2023
WALTON VILLAGE
PWS ID: NY1200274
WALTON (V), DELAWARE County

Dear WALTON MAYOR AND VILLAGE BOARD;

Our records indicate that the required sample for Primary Inorganic Chemicals for the compliance period beginning 1/1/2022 and ending 12/31/2022 was not submitted. As such you are in violation of Section 5-1.51 and its associated monitoring requirements found at Section 5-1.52 Table 8B of the New York State Sanitary Code and are hereby issued this Notice of Violation. You are required to make public and consumer notification regarding this violation within 90 days.

Public Notification can be satisfied for this violation by: 1) publication in a newspaper of general circulation in the area served by the water system, or 2) by direct notification of water system consumers.

Please sign a copy of this Notice of Violation and submit it to this Department, along with copies of notification made to consumers, to complete notification requirements.

Failure to comply with this monitoring and notification requirement may result in enforcement action and fines. If you have any questions, please contact me.

Sincerely;

Compliance Officer

Reference Enforcement ID: 2023 320